
 

Shanghai Jichuan Trading Co.,Ltd.  

Add： No 1201, Yinhai Building, Caoxi Road, 

Xuhui District, Shanghai 

Tel：(86) 021-64820099 

24h Hotline：15900706965     Fax：(86) 021-64513829 

Website：www.pingyiao.com   E-mail：info@jichuan.sh.cn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Article no. 2440.000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

meguinfo 
 

 

 megol Sägekettenoel BIO-plus 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Issue date: 97.05 

megol Bio-Plus saw chain oil is a high performance oil with a high quality vegetable oil base. It is 

environmentally friendly as it is quickly biodegradable and has been awarded the    Environmental 
Label (“Blue Angel”). In the KWF (Committee for Forest Labour and Forest Engineering) evaluation it 

achieved the best possible grade “Very suitable”. Thanks to its high performance reserves it offers 
guaranteed thick-film lubrication in summer and in winter when used on high performance chain saws 
of all makes, even in adverse operating conditions, such as sawing hardwood. 

Characteristic data                              Approx. values 

Viscosity at   40°C 

Viscosity at 100°C 

Colour pursuant to ASTM 

Density at 15°C 

Flash point 

Pour point 

Outflow time in   

4 mm beaker at 20°C 

Cold flow properties 

at -15°C 

Load-carrying capacity 

acc. to Brugger 

Biodegradability 

after 21 days 

Classification in water 

hazard class (WGK) 

DIN 51562 

DIN 51562 

DIN 51578 

DIN 51757 

DIN ISO 2592 

DIN ISO 3016 

 

DIN 53211 

 

KWF method 

 

 

 

 

CEC-L-33-A-94   

mm²/s 

mm²/s 
 

 

kg/m³ 

°C 

°C 

 

s 

 

s 

 

N/mm² 

 

% 

> 100 

> 29 

1.5 

930 

> 250 

  -25 

 

> 55 

 

< 2 

 

30 

 

> 98 

 

0 


