

## Shanghai Jichuan Trading

## meguinfo

Issue date: 97.05

Approx. values

## megol Sägekettenoel BIO-plus

megol Bio-Plus saw chain oil is a high performance oil with a high quality vegetable oil base. It is environmentally friendly as it is quickly biodegradable and has been awarded the **Environmental Label** ("Blue Angel"). In the KWF (Committee for Forest Labour and Forest Engineering) evaluation it achieved the best possible grade "Very suitable". Thanks to its high performance reserves it offers guaranteed thick-film lubrication in summer and in winter when used on high performance chain saws of all makes, even in adverse operating conditions, such as sawing hardwood.

Characteristic data		$\sum Y$	
Viscosity at 40°C Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51562 DIN 51562	mm²/s mm²/s	> 100 > 29
Colour pursuant to ASTM	DIN 51578		1.5
Density at 15°C	DIN 51757	kg/m³	930
Flash point	DIN ISO 2592	°C	> 250
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-25
Outflow time in 4 mm beaker at 20°C	DIN 53211	S	> 55
Cold flow properties at -15°C	KWF method	S	< 2
Load-carrying capacity acc. to Brugger		N/mm²	30
Biodegradability after 21 days	CEC-L-33-A-94	%	> 98
Classification in water			0
hazard class (WGK)			-

Shanghai Jichuan Trading Co.,Ltd.Tel: (86) 021-64820099Add: No 1201, Yinhai Building, Caoxi Road,<br/>Xuhui District, ShanghaiTel: (86) 021-6482009924h Hotline: 15900706965Fax: (86) 021-64513829Website: www.pingyiao.comE-mail: info@jichuan.sh.cn

Article no. 2440.000